

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H22000042042 3)))



HZ20000420423ABCQ

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

l<u>C</u>

。 [] []

;

Account Name	: LAZARUS CORPORATE FILING SERVICE, INC.
Account Number	: 120000000019
Phone	: (305)552-5973
Fax Number	: (305)675-5944

**Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future
annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.** _____

Email Address:___

FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION LONGEVITY SCIENCE FOUNDATION, INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

2022 FEB

Ň

AM .B.

ខ

S

Π

	10.27	· 30522014			ARUS CORPORATE	PAGE
2022-01-2	1 20:07		4190 & 4190,	, LLY. 20220	03730 >> 3032201440	۲ ۲/4
			In compliance v	-	F.S., (Not for Profit)	
<u>ARTIC</u> The na	<u>CLEIN</u> ame of the or	<u>(AME</u> orporation shall b	EONGEVITY SCI	IENCE FOUNDAT	ΠΟΝ, INC.	
		PRINCIPAL OF			-	
		Principal <u>street</u> a .UE LAGOON E			Mailing address, if differen	l is:
	MIAMI,	, FL 33!26				
<u>ARTI</u> The p	<u>CLE III</u> urpose for w	<u>FURPOSE</u> which the corpore	ntion is organized is:	PILEASE SEE AT	TACHED.	
	<u></u>			······································	\ \	
				······································		2022 FEB - 2
ARTI IN	<i>CLE IV</i> THE CORP	<u>MANNER OF E</u> ORATE BYLAW	<u>ELECTION</u> The ma WS,	mner in which the d	irectors are elected and appointed:	
			<u>SLECTION</u> The ma VS, CURS AND/OR DIRE		irectors are elected and appointed:	S STATED B
ARTI	CLE V	INITIAL OFFIC	*3, 	CTORS	irectors are elected and appointed:	S STATED BY
ARTI	CLE V	INITIAL OFFIC	CICRS AND/OR DIRE	CTORS		S STATED BY
ARTIN	CLE V I c and Title: 1 css	INITIAL OFFIC	CURS AND/OR DIRE - PRESIDENT/DIRECTO 3 75	CTORS PRName and Tr	ile: SERGEIS JAKIMOVS - SECRETAR	S STATED BY
<u>ARTIN</u> Name Addre	<u>CLE V 1</u> c and Title: 1 css <u>}</u>	INITIAL OFFIC ILIA SUHARENKO MEZA PROSPEKTS JURMALA, 1.V-2014	NS. C <u>URS ANDAOR DIRF</u> D - PRESIDENTADIRECTO 3 75 0, LATVIA	<u>CTORS</u> <u>DR</u> Name and Tr <u>Address</u> :	IIC: SERGEIS JAKIMOVS - SECRETARI SLOKAS IELA 63/7-26	
<u>ARTIN</u> Name Addre	CLE V I e and Title: 1 ess <u>}</u> c and Title: N	INITIAL OFFIC ILIA SUHARENKO MEZA PROSPEKTS JURMALA, 1.V-2014	NDR TSURIKHIN - DIRE	<u>CTORS</u> <u>DR</u> Name and Tr <u>Address</u> :	ile: SERGEIS JAKIMOVS - SECRETAR'I SLOKAS IELA 637-26 JURMALA, LY-2015, LATVIA	
ARTIN Name Addre	CLE V I c and Title: 1 css 1	ILIA SUHARENKO MEZA PROSPEKTS JURMALA, 1.V-2014	NDR TSURIKHIN - DIRE	CTORS PR Name and Tr Address: CTORName and Ti	ile: SERGEIS JAKIMOVS - SECRETAR'I SLOKAS IELA 637-26 JURMALA, LY-2015, LATVIA	
<u>ARTh</u> Name Addre Name Addre	CLE V I c and Title: 1 css 1	INITIAL OFFIC ILIA SUHARENKO MEZA PROSPEKTS IURMALA, 1.V-2011 VIKOLAY ALEXSA 242 PROSPECT STR ASHLAND, MA 017	NDR TSURIKHIN - DIRE	CTORS Name and Tr Address: CTORName and Ti Address:	ile: SERGEIS JAKIMOVS - SECRETAR'I SLOKAS IELA 637-26 JURMALA, LY-2015, LATVIA	S STATED R
<u>ARTh</u> Name Addre Name Addre	CLE V I c and Title: 1 c and Title: 1 c and Title: 2 c and Title: 2 c and Title: 4 c and Title: 4	INITIAL OFFIC ILIA SUHARENKO MEZA PROSPEKTS IURMALA, 1.V-2011 VIKOLAY ALEXSA 242 PROSPECT STR ASHLAND, MA 017	NDR TSURIKHIN - DIRE	CTORS Name and Tr Address: CTORName and Ti Address:	IIC: SERGEIS JAKIMOVS - SECRETARI SLOKAS IELA 63/7-26 IURMALA, LV-2015, LATVIA	S STATED R

.

2022 16:27	3052201440	LAZARUS CORPORATE	PAGE 03/0
-01-51 20:07	V190 & V	190, LLF. 3032003738 >> 3032201440	P 5/4
Name and Title:		Name and Title:	
_			
Name and Title:		Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	
· _			
ARTICLE VI	<u>YEGISTERED AGENT</u> Vrjda street oddress (P.O. Box	NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:	20
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		2022 F
ARTICLE VI 1 The name and Fic	<u>YEGISTERED AGENT</u> Vrjda street oddress (P.O. Box	ORPORATION	2022 FEB
ARTICLE VI 1 The name and Fic Name:	<u>YEGISTERED AGENT</u> Wida street address (P.O. Box L & J MANAGEMENT CO	ORPORATION	E IL 2022 FEB - 2 CORE LARY NHASSE
ARTICLE VI 1 The name and Fic Name:	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> <u>wida street address</u> (P.O. Box L & J MANAGEMENT CO 5805 BLUE LAGOON DR	ORPORATION	CORELARY OF
<u>ARTICLE VI</u> The <u>name and Fic</u> Name: Address: ARTICLE VII	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> <u>wida street address</u> (P.O. Box L & J MANAGEMENT CO 5805 BLUE LAGOON DR MIAMI, FI, 33126 INCORPORATOR	ORPORATION	2022 FEB -2 MM CURE DARY OF ST VHASSEEL FLO
<u>ARTICLE VI</u> The <u>name and Fic</u> Name: Address: ARTICLE VII	REGISTERED AGENT wida street address (P.O. Box L & J MANAGEMENT CC 5805 BLUE LAGOON DR MIAMI, FI. 33126 INCORPORATOR dress of the Incorporator is:	ORPORATION	
<u>ARTICLE VI</u> The <u>name and Fic</u> Name: Address: ARTICLE VII	REGISTERED AGENT wida street address (P.O. Box L & J MANAGEMENT CO 5805 BLUE LAGOON DR MIAMI, FI, 33126 <u>INCORPORATOR</u> dress of the Incorporator is: ILJA SUHARBNKO	ORPORATION	FILED 2022 FEB - 2 AM S: 58 CORE DARY OF STALE VHASSEED FLOADD/
<u>ARTICLE VI</u> The <u>name and Flo</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VII</u> The <u>name and ad</u>	REGISTERED AGENT wida street address (P.O. Box L & J MANAGEMENT CC 5805 BLUE LAGOON DR MIAMI, FI. 33126 INCORPORATOR dress of the Incorporator is:	ORPORATION	
ARTICLE VI A The <u>name and Fic</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VII</u> The <u>name and ad</u> Name:	REGISTERED AGENT wida street address (P.O. Box L & J MANAGEMENT CC 5805 BLUE LAGOON DR MIAMI, FI, 33126 INCORPORATOR dress of the Incorporator is: ILJA SUHARENKO MEZA PROSPEKTS 75	ORPORATION STE 100	
ARTICLE VI The name and Fic Name: Address: ARTICLE VII The name and ad Name: Address:	REGISTERED AGENT wida street address (P.O. Box L & J MANAGEMENT CC 5805 BLUE LAGOON DR MIAMI, FI. 33126 INCORPORATOR dress of the Incorporator is: ILJA SUHARENKO MEZA PROSPEKTS 75 JURMALA, LV-2010, LA	ORPORATION STE 100	

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Required Signature of Registered Agent

01/31/22 Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitution wind degree felony as provided for in \$.817.155, F.S.

Signifure of Incorporator

D1/31/22 Date

2022101131 20:00

1190 & 1190, LLF. 3032003/38 >> 3032201440

Attachment to

Articles of Incorporation of

Longevity Science Foundation, Inc.

This corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code. This corporation shall be a nonprofit corporation. The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is to promote and support research and development as well as education in the field of biotechnology and human health. In particular, the corporation will promote and support the development and application of longevity technology and innovation with an aim to prolong the human lifespan, increase late-stage life quality, combat age-related diseases, as well as raise awareness and knowledge of the public in these areas. Furthermore, the corporation aims to promote access and mass adoption of longevity-related treatments and longevity technology to the broader population.

No part of the net earnings of this corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its members, directors, officers, or other private persons, except that this corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in these articles.

No substantial part of the activities of this corporation shall consist of carrying on propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation (except as otherwise provided by Section 501(h) of the Internal Revenue Code), and this corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements), any political campaign on behalf of, or in opposit on to, any candidate for public office.

Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Upon the dissolution of this corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a court of competent jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organizations, as said court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

All references to sections of the Internal Revenue Code shall include such sections as of the date hereof and the corresponding section of luture federal tax code. ETREMARY OF STATE

LEB -2 M.#